
Racing News | Fast Form | Predictor
赛马新闻  -  速览列表  -  赛事分析以及贴士 www.irace.com.sg

®

SOUTH AFRICA
GREYVILLE 

WEDNESDAY
4 OCT 2023

RACE  1	 5:58 PM	 (R$80,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1200m
1	 	 Phutulicious	 60	 [	 1]	 A Mgudlwa	 10.5%	 A Wright	 14.8%
2	 83746	 Champonelle	 60	 [	 2]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 11.2%	 M L Roberts	 12.1%
3	 88	 General Byng	 60	 [	 3]	 S Moodley	 10.0%	 A J Rivalland	 12.3%
4	 53040	 Andy Coogle	 60	 [	 4]	 G Lerena	 17.4%	 K Naidoo	 6.7%
5	 90	 Triskelion	 60	 [	 5]	 C Habib	 9.1%	 C Binda	 9.5%
6	 739	 Warhawk Bomber	 60	 [	 6]	 R Fourie	 21.8%	 W C Marwing	 6.6%
7	 099	 U King	 60	 [	 7]	 T Godden	 8.6%	 K Naidoo	 6.7%
8	 4	 Lashlaroo	 60	 [	 8]	 S Veale	 12.7%	 F Robinson	 10.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 6	 Warhawk Bomber

	 8	 Lashlaroo
	 4	 Andy Coogle
	 2	 Champonelle

6	 Warhawk Bomber	 33% 4	 Andy Coogle	 33% 8	 Lashlaroo	 1:10.18
4	 Andy Coogle	 1:10.55
7	 U King	 1:12.91
2	 Champonelle	 1:15.52
5	 Triskelion	 1:19.23

Race Preview: Warhawk Bomber (6) has had three starts for Weichong Marwing, two no shows on 
the turf and one cracker on the poly. He is back on the synthetic surface and should go close on a 
repeat showing. Lashlaroo (8) has the widest draw but should have benefitted from the experience. 
Andy Coogle (4) is way better than his last run. Four of his five starts have been in soft ground and 
was much improved on firmer going with first-time blinkers. Kom Naidoo has switched him to the poly 
which could be an inspired move. Champonelle (2) has not been far back in five outings and from a 
good draw can finish in the money.

RACE  2	 6:33 PM	 (R$80,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1200m
1	 339060	 Lord Edward	 56	 [	 1]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 11.2%	 M L Roberts	 12.1%
2	 058456	 Brass Bell	 57	 [	 2]	 T Godden	 8.6%	 D C Howells	 10.8%
3	 332315	 Brave Voyager	 57	 [	 3]	 S Moodley	 10.0%	 D S Bosch	 9.8%
4	 989880	 Barbatti	 52	 [	 4]	 C F Dicken	 6.9%	 G B Puller	 9.4%
5	 914036	 Drogarati	 59	 [	 5]	 M Yeni	 11.5%	 P V Lafferty	 10.2%
6	 176904	 Trade War	 61.5	 [	 6]	 D Daniels	 4.5%	 N Kotzen	 6.8%
7	 595320	 Purple Powahouse	 59.5	 [	 7]	 G Lerena	 17.4%	 A Wright	 14.8%
8	 616223	 Phaka Imali	 57.5	 [	 8]	 R Fourie	 21.8%	 G I Rich	 8.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
★	8	 Phaka Imali

	 6	 Trade War
	 7	 Purple Powahouse
	 2	 Brass Bell

3	 Brave Voyager	 28%
8	 Phaka Imali	 28%
5	 Drogarati	 27%
7	 Purple Powahouse	 25%
1	 Lord Edward	 18%

6	 Trade War	 33%
3	 Brave Voyager	 33%
8	 Phaka Imali	 31%
7	 Purple Powahouse	 29%
2	 Brass Bell	 22%

3	 Brave Voyager	 1:08.95
2	 Brass Bell	 1:09.13
8	 Phaka Imali	 1:09.22
7	 Purple Powahouse	 1:09.43
6	 Trade War	 1:09.45

Race Preview: Phaka Imali (8) has been a model of consistency for Gary Rich and has been 
close-up over course and distance at his last three. Richard Fourie, who is now contracted to ride the 
Hollywood Syndicate horses is again aboard. Trade War (6) dropped down in class. His recent form 
has been on the turf but as an older horse he should not be bothered by the switch to poly. Purple 
Powahouse (7) has gone close over course and distance and has title-chasing Gavin Lerena in the 
saddle. Brass Bell (2) is always consistent and a four-point drop in the handicap and a good draw will 
be in his favour.

RACE  3	 7:05 PM	 (R$80,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1200m
1	 874661	 Activator	 60.5	 [	 1]	 M Yeni	 11.5%	 A Wright	 14.8%
2	 266472	 Lazy Guy	 59.5	 [	 2]	 C Zackey	 10.9%	 D I Campbell	 3.8%
3	 550554	 Life Goes On	 56	 [	 3]	 C Habib	 9.1%	 C Binda	 9.5%
4	 574598	 Captain Who	 59	 [	 4]	 C Maujean	 6.0%	 L W Goosen	 8.9%
5	 067555	 High Velocity	 57	 [	 5]	 S Hlengwa	 9.0%	 G B Puller	 9.4%
6	 813643	 Hippocrates	 60	 [	 6]	 S Veale	 12.7%	 S H Ferrie	 14.4%
7	 957870	 Oh My Word Its Roy	 52	 [	 7]	 B Plaatjies (4)	 10.7%	 K Naidoo	 6.7%
8	 634934	 Majorca Palace	 59	 [	 8]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 11.2%	 C Hewitson	 8.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 1	 Activator

	 2	 Lazy Guy
	 8	 Majorca Palace
	 6	 Hippocrates

1	 Activator	 100%
8	 Majorca Palace	 28%
6	 Hippocrates	 25%
5	 High Velocity	 25%
3	 Life Goes On	 25%

4	 Captain Who	 33%
6	 Hippocrates	 33%
2	 Lazy Guy	 33%
1	 Activator	 33%
8	 Majorca Palace	 27%

4	 Captain Who	 1:08.79
2	 Lazy Guy	 1:09.04
6	 Hippocrates	 1:09.04
3	 Life Goes On	 1:09.15
5	 High Velocity	 1:09.32

Race Preview: Activator (1) having his second run for Alyson Wright and his first on the poly ran out 
a narrow maiden winner over course and distance. He meets a modest line-up and from a plum draw 
can go in again. Lazy Guy (2) has only won once in 33 starts but has placed 19 times. The addition of 
a tongue-tie and a drop in class last run saw him touched off and a repeat will make him a big runner. 
There should not be much between Hippocrates (6) and Majorca Palace (8) a length between them 
when last they met. The latter benefits from Rachel Venniker’s 1.5kg allowance which could see the 
placings reversed.

RACE  4	 7:40 PM	 (R$80,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1200m
1	 678414	 Donquerari	 54	 [	 1]	 C Maujean	 6.0%	 L W Goosen	 8.9%
2	 291181	 Proud Master	 61	 [	 2]	 S Veale	 12.7%	 S H Ferrie	 14.4%
3	 444372	 Mr Master Starter	 60	 [	 3]	 C Zackey	 10.9%	 D Kannemeyer	 16.1%
4	 233203	 Southern Skies	 57	 [	 4]	 G Lerena	 17.4%	 P B Muscutt	 15.5%
5	 851061	 Tribute To You	 55	 [	 5]	 M Yeni	 11.5%	 A Wright	 14.8%
6	 171177	 Maxiumus	 56	 [	 6]	 A Mgudlwa	 10.5%	 D Kannemeyer	 16.1%
7	 344499	 Imposing	 55	 [	 7]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 11.2%	 M L Roberts	 12.1%
8	 261221	 Black Egret	 56.5	 [	 8]	 R Fourie	 21.8%	 C Binda	 9.5%
9	 904963	 Diani	 54	 [	 9]	 S Moodley	 10.0%	 D S Bosch	 9.8%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

iRACE

	 SELECTIONS 	GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 8	 Black Egret

	 2	 Proud Master
	 3	 Mr Master Starter
	 1	 Donquerari

3	 Mr Master Starter	 73%
2	 Proud Master	 67%
5	 Tribute To You	 50%
6	 Maxiumus	 37%
9	 Diani	 33%

2	 Proud Master	 58%
8	 Black Egret	 53%
4	 Southern Skies	 50%
3	 Mr Master Starter	 42%
7	 Imposing	 33%

9	 Diani	 1:08.44
1	 Donquerari	 1:08.62
2	 Proud Master	 1:08.66
6	 Maxiumus	 1:08.77
4	 Southern Skies	 1:08.83

Race Preview: Black Egret (8) switches to the poly but the trip suits and he rates a strong winning 
chance. Proud Master (2) is something of a poly specialist, winning his last three on the surface for 
Stuart Ferrie. He has top weight but can go in again. Mr Master Starter (3) was second best behind 
former stable companion Waterberry Lane but he has also been consistent and looks the pick of Dean 
Kannemeyer’s two runners. Donquerari (1) is another who boast consistent form and Louis Goosen’s 
stable is in hot form at present.

RACE  5	 8:20 PM	 (R$80,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1000m
1	 341956	 War Empress	 60	 [	 1]	 C Maujean	 6.0%	 L W Goosen	 8.9%
2	 577327	 Hereinafter	 60	 [	 2]	 G Lerena	 17.4%	 K Naidoo	 6.7%
3	 534921	 Vision Of Will	 59	 [	 3]	 R Fourie	 21.8%	 P M Gadsby	 5.1%
4	 532421	 Kian’s Pride	 61.5	 [	 4]	 T Godden	 8.6%	 K Naidoo	 6.7%
5	 174280	 Perfect Appeal	 57	 [	 5]	 N Patel	 1.6%	 N Kotzen	 6.8%
6	 860844	 Will O Me	 52.5	 [	 6]	 A Mgudlwa	 10.5%	 G B Puller	 9.4%
7	 554576	 Candy For My Mommy	 53.5	 [	 7]	 S Hlengwa	 9.0%	 K Naidoo	 6.7%
8	 977802	 Fashion Mistress	 56	 [	 8]	 C Habib	 9.1%	 P B Muscutt	 15.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 4	 Kian’s Pride

	 3	 Vision Of Will
	 1	 War Empress
	 8	 Fashion Mistress

4	 Kian’s Pride	 83%
8	 Fashion Mistress	 58%
5	 Perfect Appeal	 38%
3	 Vision Of Will	 33%
2	 Hereinafter	 21%

4	 Kian’s Pride	 53%
3	 Vision Of Will	 38%
1	 War Empress	 29%
8	 Fashion Mistress	 28%
5	 Perfect Appeal	 25%

7	 Candy For My Mommy	 0:56.73
2	 Hereinafter	 0:57.11
1	 War Empress	 0:57.15
3	 Vision Of Will	 0:57.42
8	 Fashion Mistress	 0:57.59

Race Preview: Four of the eight runners finished behind Vision Of Will (3) last time out with very 
little separating all five. Paul Gadsby’s mare won well enough to confirm the result and the stable 
has found form of late. Hereinafter (2) was the furthest back behind Vision Of Will but there was 
less than a length separating the four runners. Sorting out between War Empress (1), Hereinafter 
(2), Will O Me (6) and Fashion Mistress (8) is a guessing game. Kian’s Pride (4) was a recent 
maiden winner taking on older horses. She is by far the highest rated but does have a hefty weight to 
shoulder.

RACE  6	 8:55 PM	 (R$80,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1000m
1	 456197	 One Too Many	 59	 [	 1]	 G Lerena	 17.4%	 K Naidoo	 6.7%
2	 114176	 Quest For The Best	 60.5	 [	 2]	 N Nastili (4)	 6.3%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 16.0%
3	 533520	 Princekresh	 59.5	 [	 3]	 M Yeni	 11.5%	 W Badenhorst	 7.9%
4	 878911	 Esquevelle	 61.5	 [	 4]	 C Zackey	 10.9%	 C Binda	 9.5%
5	 078222	 Dontshootthebarman	 59.5	 [	 5]	 C Habib	 9.1%	 C Binda	 9.5%
6	 937316	 Magicallee	 58	 [	 6]	 C F Dicken	 6.9%	 G I Rich	 8.1%
7	 908062	 Big Slick	 58	 [	 7]	 B Plaatjies (4)	 10.7%	 Y Govender	 5.2%
8	 567341	 Gimme A Rainbow	 60.5	 [	 8]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 11.2%	 C Hewitson	 8.9%
9	 159575	 Valiente	 58	 [	 9]	 T Godden	 8.6%	 P B Muscutt	 15.5%
10	 054231	 Cotton Ron	 57	 [	10]	 C Maujean	 6.0%	 L W Goosen	 8.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 5	 Dontshootthebarman

	 4	 Esquevelle
	 7	 Big Slick
	 8	 Gimme A Rainbow

5	 Dontshootthebarman	 78%
4	 Esquevelle	 67%
7	 Big Slick	 44%
8	 Gimme A Rainbow	 40%
1	 One Too Many	 37%

7	 Big Slick	 44%
4	 Esquevelle	 39%
5	 Dontshootthebarman	 38%
3	 Princekresh	 36%
2	 Quest For The Best	 33%

6	 Magicallee	 0:55.89
1	 One Too Many	 0:56.21
9	 Valiente	 0:56.49
8	 Gimme A Rainbow	 0:56.57
3	 Princekresh	 0:56.76

Race Preview: Open handicap. Dontshootthebarman (5) has finished runner-up at his last three 
over the distance and twice on the poly. He is 1.5kg better off against stable companion Esquevelle 
(4) which should be enough to turn the tables. Big Slick (7) made sudden improvement under ap-
prentice Brevan Plaatjies last start and needs to confirm. Gimme A Rainbow (8) is always game and 
his last win was his 50th start franking the form behind Esquvelle.

RACE  7	 9:30 PM	 (R$80,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1800m
1	 221442	 Justfortheepenny	 58.5	 [	 1]	 M Yeni	 11.5%	 N Kotzen	 6.8%
2	 196504	 Fish Eagle	 57.5	 [	 2]	 R Fourie	 21.8%	 C Binda	 9.5%
3	 440863	 Thunder Masala	 57.5	 [	 3]	 T Godden	 8.6%	 G B Puller	 9.4%
4	 834008	 Seattle Beat	 56.5	 [	 4]	 M Thackeray	 6.2%	 K Naidoo	 6.7%
5	 178800	 Ebony Bay	 56.5	 [	 5]	 D Daniels	 4.5%	 D I Campbell	 3.8%
6	 576056	 Ravens Sword	 57	 [	 6]	 C Habib	 9.1%	 W Whitehead	 12.9%
7	 506158	 Let Em Go	 57	 [	 7]	 C Zackey	 10.9%	 D I Campbell	 3.8%
8	 425079	 Impartial	 52.5	 [	 8]	 A Mgudlwa	 10.5%	 M J Odendaal	 8.2%
9	 330506	 Top Ten	 53.5	 [	 9]	 S Hlengwa	 9.0%	 G B Puller	 9.4%
10	 852005	 Khanyisa Indlela	 61	 [	10]	 G Lerena	 17.4%	 A Wright	 14.8%
11	 185899	 Bally Magic	 58.5	 [	11]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 11.2%	 T Pretorius	 3.7%
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	 SELECTIONS 	GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1800M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1800M
	 2	 Fish Eagle

	 1	 Justfortheepenny
	 8	 Impartial
	 3	 Thunder Masala

2	 Fish Eagle	 50%
1	 Justfortheepenny	 27%
6	 Ravens Sword	 25%
10	Khanyisa Indlela	 22%
5	 Ebony Bay	 20%

1	 Justfortheepenny	 20%
9	 Top Ten	 17%

1	 Justfortheepenny	 1:48.06
6	 Ravens Sword	 1:49.21
9	 Top Ten	 1:49.67
7	 Let Em Go	 1:51.91
11	Bally Magic	 1:52.06

Race Preview: Fish Eagle (2) was a distant fourth when making his poly debut for Clinton Binda, 
but the unbeaten winner Mexican Pete won by a street so fourth was not a bad effort. From a good 
draw he can make the required improvement. Justfortheepenny (1) goes an extra furlong for 
Nathan Kotzen but with some luck in running he should see it out. Thunder Masala (3) found good 
improvement and market support last run. That was on the turf but he appears to have come to hand. 
Impartial (8) jumps in trip but has been improving steadily and has a light weight.

RACE  8	 10:03 PM	 (R$80,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1400m
1	 167454	 French Princess	 52	 [	 1]	 M Yeni	 11.5%	 D C Howells	 10.8%
2	 455576	 Alittlebitnaughty	 52.5	 [	 2]	 J Gates	 4.9%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 16.0%
3	 149740	 Dollar A Dime	 59	 [	 3]	 D Daniels	 4.5%	 W A Nel	 9.7%
4	 363272	 Sting Ray	 60	 [	 4]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 11.2%	 M N Prinsloo	 7.1%
5	 213264	 Petit Verdot	 57.5	 [	 5]	 C Maujean	 6.0%	 G B Puller	 9.4%
6	 561252	 Star Choice	 57.5	 [	 6]	 S Veale	 12.7%	 F Robinson	 10.0%
7	 650737	 Kingsmeads Krystl	 55	 [	 7]	 A Mgudlwa	 10.5%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 16.0%
8	 7618	 Princess Arlowe	 59	 [	 8]	 G Lerena	 17.4%	 G S Kotzen	 7.7%
9	 747170	 Daddy’s Jet	 54	 [	 9]	 S Hlengwa	 9.0%	 N Kotzen	 6.8%
10	 231607	 Jade’s Caberneigh	 53.5	 [	10]	 T Godden	 8.6%	 P B Muscutt	 15.5%
11	 953491	 Baby On Board	 56	 [	11]	 S Moodley	 10.0%	 R A Hill	 13.5%
12	 037322	 Hugsandhighfives	 58.5	 [	12]	 R Fourie	 21.8%	 G B Puller	 9.4%
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	 SELECTIONS 	GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 12	 Hugsandhighfives

	 4	 Sting Ray
	 5	 Petit Verdot
	 6	 Star Choice

12	Hugsandhighfives	 47%
5	 Petit Verdot	 38%
4	 Sting Ray	 27%
6	 Star Choice	 27%
9	 Daddy’s Jet	 25%

12	Hugsandhighfives	 50%
6	 Star Choice	 33%
9	 Daddy’s Jet	 25%
2	 Alittlebitnaughty	 21%
7	 Kingsmeads Krystl	 21%

6	 Star Choice	 1:21.60
12	Hugsandhighfives	 1:21.96
2	 Alittlebitnaughty	 1:22.09
7	 Kingsmeads Krystl	 1:22.44
1	 French Princess	 1:22.81

Race Preview: Hugsandhighfives (12) has the widest draw but also the strongest form. Garth 
Puller’s filly loves the poly and has Richard Fourie to guide her home. Puller has a second string to 
his bow in Petit Verdot (5) who has been consistent of late. She also has consistent form on the 
poly and a better draw. Star Choice (6) is a veteran having her 50th outing for Frank Robinson. She 
started favourite over course and distance last time out and went down narrowly. Sting Ray (4) was 
not disgraced when trying a mile from a wide draw on the poly. She should enjoy the drop in trip and 
her 1.5kg allowance.

RACE  9	 10:39 PM	 (R$80,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1600m
1	 98099	 Almond Butter	 53	 [	 1]	 M Thackeray	 6.2%	 M D Miller	 9.4%
2	 438534	 Venerable	 60.5	 [	 2]	 R Fourie	 21.8%	 W Badenhorst	 7.9%
3	 088	 Hiawatha Goldberg	 53	 [	 3]	 S Moodley	 10.0%	 P V Lafferty	 10.2%
4	 528067	 Doin’ Time	 60.5	 [	 4]	 C F Dicken	 6.9%	 W Whitehead	 12.9%
5	 052	 Isorender	 61	 [	 5]	 C Zackey	 10.9%	 D Kannemeyer	 16.1%
6	 00000	 Basie Raakvat	 52	 [	 6]	 B Plaatjies (4)	 10.7%	 M J Odendaal	 8.2%
7	 89964	 Morning Chess	 59.5	 [	 7]	 C Habib	 9.1%	 G S Kotzen	 7.7%
8	 28472	 Josephine’s Pride	 60.5	 [	 8]	 M Yeni	 11.5%	 P V Lafferty	 10.2%
9	 888649	 Chasin	 59.5	 [	 9]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 11.2%	 W C Marwing	 6.6%
10	 603924	 His Master’s Voice	 63	 [	10]	 G Lerena	 17.4%	 Y Govender	 5.2%
11	 489274	 Wildstyle	 59.5	 [	11]	 S Veale	 12.7%	 F Robinson	 10.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 5	 Isorender

	 8	 Josephine’s Pride
	 7	 Morning Chess
	 10	His Master’s Voice

8	 Josephine’s Pride	 67%
4	 Doin’ Time	 22%
2	 Venerable	 20%
10	His Master’s Voice	 20%
11	Wildstyle	 6%

10	His Master’s Voice	 44%
4	 Doin’ Time	 33%
2	 Venerable	 11%
11	Wildstyle	 10%

2	 Venerable	 1:35.49
11	Wildstyle	 1:37.21
10	His Master’s Voice	 1:37.28
4	 Doin’ Time	 1:37.70
9	 Chasin	 1:39.04

Race Preview: Isorender (5) has come on with each outing and Dean Kannemeyer’s charge looks 
prime for this maiden handicap. Josephine’s Pride (8) has been a beaten favourite at his last three 
outings. He was a close-up second last run and his two best efforts have been on the poly. Muzi Yeni 
is back on board. Morning Chess (7) is back in blinkers and was not far back from a wide gate last 
time out. His Master’s Voice (10) has a wide gate but his best recent form has been on the poly. He 
was beaten under a length last time out and although shouldering top weight he must have a decent 
chance.

Disclaimer:  While every precaution is taken to ensure accuracy, the 
publisher accepts no liability for any error which may arise.
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顶级南非赛事
基维尔

第  1场	 5:58 PM	 (80,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1200公尺
1	 	普杜利修	Phutulicious	 60	 [	 1]	 麦古华	 10.5%	 韦特	 14.8%
2	 83746	强珀尼尔	Champonelle	 60	 [	 2]	 温尼可(1.5)	11.2%	 罗拨士	 12.1%
3	 88	宾将军	 General Byng	 60	 [	 3]	 穆礼	 10.0%	 李维兰	 12.3%
4	 53040	安迪酷哥	Andy Coogle	 60	 [	 4]	 雷景勋	 17.4%	 纳都	 6.7%
5	 90	特斯克隆	Triskelion	 60	 [	 5]	 哈彬	 9.1%	 宾达	 9.5%
6	 739	瓦尔浩克	Warhawk Bomber	 60	 [	 6]	 霍励贤	 21.8%	 马尔文	 6.6%
7	 099	优王	 U King	 60	 [	 7]	 古德恩	 8.6%	 纳都	 6.7%
8	 4	拉斯拉鲁	Lashlaroo	 60	 [	 8]	 韦奕尧	 12.7%	 罗宾森	 10.0%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 6	 瓦尔浩克

	 8	 拉斯拉鲁

	 4	 安迪酷哥

	 2	 强珀尼尔

6	 瓦尔浩克	 33% 4	 安迪酷哥	 33% 8	 拉斯拉鲁	1:10.18
4	 安迪酷哥	1:10.55
7	 优王	 1:12.91
2	 强珀尼尔	1:15.52
5	 特斯克隆	1:19.23

赛事预览: 瓦尔浩克 再次上阵胶沙地可令人满意。 拉斯拉鲁 若能克服外栏排位，有望夺得冠

军。  安迪酷哥 具有一定实力，首次佩戴眼罩作战或有良多进展。 强珀尼尔 状态可取加上

排位理想，有机会争得奖金。

第  2场	 6:33 PM	 (80,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1200公尺
1	 339060	艾德华王	Lord Edward	 56	 [	 1]	 温尼可(1.5)	11.2%	 罗拨士	 12.1%
2	 058456	布拉斯贝	Brass Bell	 57	 [	 2]	 古德恩	 8.6%	 霍威尔	 10.8%
3	 332315	勇士航海	Brave Voyager	 57	 [	 3]	 穆礼	 10.0%	 包斯奇	 9.8%
4	 989880	巴尔巴提	Barbatti	 52	 [	 4]	 狄肯	 6.9%	 布勒	 9.4%
5	 914036	多加拉迪	Drogarati	 59	 [	 5]	 M也尼	 11.5%	 拉夫迪	 10.2%
6	 176904	交易战争	Trade War	 61.5	 [	 6]	 丹尼尔	 4.5%	 高森	 6.8%
7	 595320	紫色小屋	Purple Powahouse	 59.5	 [	 7]	 雷景勋	 17.4%	 韦特	 14.8%
8	 616223	帕卡玛丽	Phaka Imali	 57.5	 [	 8]	 霍励贤	 21.8%	 黎奇	 8.1%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
★	8	 帕卡玛丽

	 6	 交易战争

	 7	 紫色小屋

	 2	 布拉斯贝

3	 勇士航海	 28%
8	 帕卡玛丽	 28%
5	 多加拉迪	 27%
7	 紫色小屋	 25%
1	 艾德华王	 18%

6	 交易战争	 33%
3	 勇士航海	 33%
8	 帕卡玛丽	 31%
7	 紫色小屋	 29%
2	 布拉斯贝	 22%

3	 勇士航海	1:08.95
2	 布拉斯贝	1:09.13
8	 帕卡玛丽	1:09.22
7	 紫色小屋	1:09.43
6	 交易战争	1:09.45

赛事预览: 帕卡玛丽 状态极稳又有顶级骑师执缰，今有望拼入三甲。 交易战争 于此跑道降级

作战可有良多进展。  紫色小屋 有顶级骑师助阵，不失为此赛程的危险分子之一。  布拉斯
贝 状态一向稳健，若排位理想，有机会争得奖金。

第  3场	 7:05 PM	 (80,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1200公尺
1	 874661	启动者	 Activator	 60.5	 [	 1]	 M也尼	 11.5%	 韦特	 14.8%
2	 266472	悠闲男	 Lazy Guy	 59.5	 [	 2]	 杰奇	 10.9%	 康贝尔	 3.8%
3	 550554	生命继续	Life Goes On	 56	 [	 3]	 哈彬	 9.1%	 宾达	 9.5%
4	 574598	胡队长	 Captain Who	 59	 [	 4]	 莫吉恩	 6.0%	 古森	 8.9%
5	 067555	热闹小城	High Velocity	 57	 [	 5]	 赫伦瓦	 9.0%	 布勒	 9.4%
6	 813643	希波克拉	Hippocrates	 60	 [	 6]	 韦奕尧	 12.7%	 菲利	 14.4%
7	 957870	雷伊驾到	Oh My Word Its Roy	 52	 [	 7]	 帕缇杰(4)	 10.7%	 纳都	 6.7%
8	 634934	马卓卡	 Majorca Palace	 59	 [	 8]	 温尼可(1.5)	11.2%	 何伟森	 8.9%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 1	 启动者

	 2	 悠闲男

	 8	 马卓卡

	 6	 希波克拉

1	 启动者	 100%
8	 马卓卡	 28%
6	 希波克拉	 25%
5	 热闹小城	 25%
3	 生命继续	 25%

4	 胡队长	 33%
6	 希波克拉	 33%
2	 悠闲男	 33%
1	 启动者	 33%
8	 马卓卡	 27%

4	 胡队长	 1:08.79
2	 悠闲男	 1:09.04
6	 希波克拉	1:09.04
3	 生命继续	1:09.15
5	 热闹小城	1:09.32

赛事预览: 启动者 曾于一场同程赛事中获胜，今对手一般，有机会再下一城。 悠闲男 实力

不俗，若能复制上仗表现有机会拼入榜内。 希波克拉 和 马卓卡 实力相近，后驹占减1.5公

斤之宜，略占优势。

第  4场	 7:40 PM	 (80,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1200公尺
1	 678414	东奇拉利	Donquerari	 54	 [	 1]	 莫吉恩	 6.0%	 古森	 8.9%
2	 291181	骄傲大师	Proud Master	 61	 [	 2]	 韦奕尧	 12.7%	 菲利	 14.4%
3	 444372	战斗先生	Mr Master Starter	 60	 [	 3]	 杰奇	 10.9%	 金米亚	 16.1%
4	 233203	南方天空	Southern Skies	 57	 [	 4]	 雷景勋	 17.4%	 玛斯卡	 15.5%
5	 851061	为你	 Tribute To You	 55	 [	 5]	 M也尼	 11.5%	 韦特	 14.8%
6	 171177	麦修斯	 Maxiumus	 56	 [	 6]	 麦古华	 10.5%	 金米亚	 16.1%
7	 344499	气势磅礴	 Imposing	 55	 [	 7]	 温尼可(1.5)	11.2%	 罗拨士	 12.1%
8	 261221	黑伊戈雷	Black Egret	 56.5	 [	 8]	 霍励贤	 21.8%	 宾达	 9.5%
9	 904963	戴安妮	 Diani	 54	 [	 9]	 穆礼	 10.0%	 包斯奇	 9.8%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 8	 黑伊戈雷

	 2	 骄傲大师

	 3	 战斗先生

	 1	 东奇拉利

3	 战斗先生	 73%
2	 骄傲大师	 67%
5	 为你	 50%
6	 麦修斯	 37%
9	 戴安妮	 33%

2	 骄傲大师	 58%
8	 黑伊戈雷	 53%
4	 南方天空	 50%
3	 战斗先生	 42%
7	 气势磅礴	 33%

9	 戴安妮	 1:08.44
1	 东奇拉利	1:08.62
2	 骄傲大师	1:08.66
6	 麦修斯	 1:08.77
4	 南方天空	1:08.83

赛事预览: 黑伊戈雷 此番转战胶沙地，夺标机会高。 骄傲大师 乃此跑道专家，今有望再下

一城。 战斗先生 状态稳健，不失为此赛程的大热门之一。 东奇拉利 状态极佳，上阵此赛

程可一掠而上。

第  5场	 8:20 PM	 (80,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1000公尺
1	 341956	战帝	 War Empress	 60	 [	 1]	 莫吉恩	 6.0%	 古森	 8.9%
2	 577327	赫勒纳特	Hereinafter	 60	 [	 2]	 雷景勋	 17.4%	 纳都	 6.7%
3	 534921	维尔超视	Vision Of Will	 59	 [	 3]	 霍励贤	 21.8%	 贾兹比	 5.1%
4	 532421	奇安荣誉	Kian’s Pride	 61.5	 [	 4]	 古德恩	 8.6%	 纳都	 6.7%
5	 174280	完美一击	Perfect Appeal	 57	 [	 5]	 帕特尔	 1.6%	 高森	 6.8%
6	 860844	我会吗	 Will O Me	 52.5	 [	 6]	 麦古华	 10.5%	 布勒	 9.4%
7	 554576	甜心妈咪	 Candy For My Mommy	 53.5	 [	 7]	 赫伦瓦	 9.0%	 纳都	 6.7%
8	 977802	时尚夫人	Fashion Mistress	 56	 [	 8]	 哈彬	 9.1%	 玛斯卡	 15.5%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 4	 奇安荣誉

	 3	 维尔超视

	 1	 战帝

	 8	 时尚夫人

4	 奇安荣誉	 83%
8	 时尚夫人	 58%
5	 完美一击	 38%
3	 维尔超视	 33%
2	 赫勒纳特	 21%

4	 奇安荣誉	 53%
3	 维尔超视	 38%
1	 战帝	 29%
8	 时尚夫人	 28%
5	 完美一击	 25%

7	 甜心妈咪	0:56.73
2	 赫勒纳特	0:57.11
1	 战帝	 0:57.15
3	 维尔超视	0:57.42
8	 时尚夫人	0:57.59

赛事预览: 奇安荣誉 评分极佳，近期表现瞩目，不失为此场合的争霸分子之一。 维尔超视 来

势汹汹，上阵此赛程值得期待。 战帝 于此场合不容忽视。 时尚夫人 上阵此赛程可奋战到

底。

第  6场	 8:55 PM	 (80,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1000公尺
1	 456197	太多	 One Too Many	 59	 [	 1]	 雷景勋	 17.4%	 纳都	 6.7%
2	 114176	强中之王	Quest For The Best	 60.5	 [	 2]	 纳缇利(4)	 6.3%	 邵嘉辉	 16.0%
3	 533520	克雷斯	 Princekresh	 59.5	 [	 3]	 M也尼	 11.5%	 巴霍斯	 7.9%
4	 878911	埃斯基维	Esquevelle	 61.5	 [	 4]	 杰奇	 10.9%	 宾达	 9.5%
5	 078222	巴曼枪手	Dontshootthebarman	 59.5	 [	 5]	 哈彬	 9.1%	 宾达	 9.5%
6	 937316	魔术之首	Magicallee	 58	 [	 6]	 狄肯	 6.9%	 黎奇	 8.1%
7	 908062	滑稽	 Big Slick	 58	 [	 7]	 帕缇杰(4)	 10.7%	 嘉文德	 5.2%
8	 567341	彩虹仙子	Gimme A Rainbow	 60.5	 [	 8]	 温尼可(1.5)	11.2%	 何伟森	 8.9%
9	 159575	娃联缇	 Valiente	 58	 [	 9]	 古德恩	 8.6%	 玛斯卡	 15.5%
10	 054231	小棉袄	 Cotton Ron	 57	 [	10]	 莫吉恩	 6.0%	 古森	 8.9%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 5	 巴曼枪手

	 4	 埃斯基维

	 7	 滑稽

	 8	 彩虹仙子

5	 巴曼枪手	 78%
4	 埃斯基维	 67%
7	 滑稽	 44%
8	 彩虹仙子	 40%
1	 太多	 37%

7	 滑稽	 44%
4	 埃斯基维	 39%
5	 巴曼枪手	 38%
3	 克雷斯	 36%
2	 强中之王	 33%

6	 魔术之首	0:55.89
1	 太多	 0:56.21
9	 娃联缇	 0:56.49
8	 彩虹仙子	0:56.57
3	 克雷斯	 0:56.76

赛事预览: 巴曼枪手 近来表现相当亮眼，加上仗驮重理想，有望再下一城。 埃斯基维 于此场

合可令人满意。 滑稽 上仗已有良多进步，上阵此赛程可捎来佳音。 彩虹仙子 一直力争上

游，今有机会拼入榜内。

第  7场	 9:30 PM	 (80,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1800公尺
1	 221442	三元	 Justfortheepenny	 58.5	 [	 1]	 M也尼	 11.5%	 高森	 6.8%
2	 196504	鱼鹰	 Fish Eagle	 57.5	 [	 2]	 霍励贤	 21.8%	 宾达	 9.5%
3	 440863	马萨拉雷	Thunder Masala	 57.5	 [	 3]	 古德恩	 8.6%	 布勒	 9.4%
4	 834008	自由节奏	Seattle Beat	 56.5	 [	 4]	 达克雷	 6.2%	 纳都	 6.7%
5	 178800	黑海湾	 Ebony Bay	 56.5	 [	 5]	 丹尼尔	 4.5%	 康贝尔	 3.8%
6	 576056	飞鸟之剑	Ravens Sword	 57	 [	 6]	 哈彬	 9.1%	 韦黑德	 12.9%
7	 506158	让他去	 Let Em Go	 57	 [	 7]	 杰奇	 10.9%	 康贝尔	 3.8%
8	 425079	公道王	 Impartial	 52.5	 [	 8]	 麦古华	 10.5%	 欧登达	 8.2%
9	 330506	十强	 Top Ten	 53.5	 [	 9]	 赫伦瓦	 9.0%	 布勒	 9.4%
10	 852005	康艺沙	 Khanyisa Indlela	 61	 [	10]	 雷景勋	 17.4%	 韦特	 14.8%
11	 185899	巴利魔术	Bally Magic	 58.5	 [	11]	 温尼可(1.5)	11.2%	 毕托利	 3.7%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1800公尺 	 1800公尺佳绩
	 2	 鱼鹰

	 1	 三元

	 8	 公道王

	 3	 马萨拉雷

2	 鱼鹰	 50%
1	 三元	 27%
6	 飞鸟之剑	 25%
10	康艺沙	 22%
5	 黑海湾	 20%

1	 三元	 20%
9	 十强	 17%

1	 三元	 1:48.06
6	 飞鸟之剑	1:49.21
9	 十强	 1:49.67
7	 让他去	 1:51.91
11	巴利魔术	1:52.06

赛事预览: 鱼鹰 首次挑战胶沙地表现不俗，今次排位理想有望夺得冠军。 三元 看似蓄势待

发，今可带来惊喜。 马萨拉雷 上役有捧场客，此番不失为此赛程的热门之一。 公道王 近

期已循序渐进，今可一放到底。

第  8场	 10:03 PM	 (80,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1400公尺
1	 167454	法国公主	French Princess	 52	 [	 1]	 M也尼	 11.5%	 霍威尔	 10.8%
2	 455576	小坏蛋	 Alittlebitnaughty	 52.5	 [	 2]	 杰凯奇	 4.9%	 邵嘉辉	 16.0%
3	 149740	幸运钱	 Dollar A Dime	 59	 [	 3]	 丹尼尔	 4.5%	 奈尔	 9.7%
4	 363272	魔鬼鱼	 Sting Ray	 60	 [	 4]	 温尼可(1.5)	11.2%	 普林斯鲁	 7.1%
5	 213264	小维多	 Petit Verdot	 57.5	 [	 5]	 莫吉恩	 6.0%	 布勒	 9.4%
6	 561252	星星首选	Star Choice	 57.5	 [	 6]	 韦奕尧	 12.7%	 罗宾森	 10.0%
7	 650737	水晶王	 Kingsmeads Krystl	 55	 [	 7]	 麦古华	 10.5%	 邵嘉辉	 16.0%
8	 7618	阿罗公主	Princess Arlowe	 59	 [	 8]	 雷景勋	 17.4%	 科森	 7.7%
9	 747170	老爹号	 Daddy’s Jet	 54	 [	 9]	 赫伦瓦	 9.0%	 高森	 6.8%
10	 231607	杰德卡贝	 Jade’s Caberneigh	 53.5	 [	10]	 古德恩	 8.6%	 玛斯卡	 15.5%
11	 953491	宝宝车	 Baby On Board	 56	 [	11]	 穆礼	 10.0%	 罗希尔	 13.5%
12	 037322	激励抱抱	Hugsandhighfives	 58.5	 [	12]	 霍励贤	 21.8%	 布勒	 9.4%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 12	激励抱抱

	 4	 魔鬼鱼

	 5	 小维多

	 6	 星星首选

12	激励抱抱	 47%
5	 小维多	 38%
4	 魔鬼鱼	 27%
6	 星星首选	 27%
9	 老爹号	 25%

12	激励抱抱	 50%
6	 星星首选	 33%
9	 老爹号	 25%
2	 小坏蛋	 21%
7	 水晶王	 21%

6	 星星首选	1:21.60
12	激励抱抱	1:21.96
2	 小坏蛋	 1:22.09
7	 水晶王	 1:22.44
1	 法国公主	1:22.81

赛事预览: 激励抱抱 虽抽到外栏排位，但状态极佳又有顶级师傅助阵，今难对付。 魔鬼鱼 

今驮重理想，有机会争得一席之位。 小维多 近期状态稳健，加上排位理想，获胜不难。 

星星首选 上役曾是一场同程赛事的大热门，今有望重振佳绩。

第  9场	 10:39 PM	 (80,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1600公尺
1	 98099	奶油杏仁	Almond Butter	 53	 [	 1]	 达克雷	 6.2%	 M米勒	 9.4%
2	 438534	可敬	 Venerable	 60.5	 [	 2]	 霍励贤	 21.8%	 巴霍斯	 7.9%
3	 088	夏瓦塔	 Hiawatha Goldberg	 53	 [	 3]	 穆礼	 10.0%	 拉夫迪	 10.2%
4	 528067	动时间	 Doin’ Time	 60.5	 [	 4]	 狄肯	 6.9%	 韦黑德	 12.9%
5	 052	异化器	 Isorender	 61	 [	 5]	 杰奇	 10.9%	 金米亚	 16.1%
6	 00000	拉克瓦特	Basie Raakvat	 52	 [	 6]	 帕缇杰(4)	 10.7%	 欧登达	 8.2%
7	 89964	早晨棋王	Morning Chess	 59.5	 [	 7]	 哈彬	 9.1%	 科森	 7.7%
8	 28472	约瑟芬	 Josephine’s Pride	 60.5	 [	 8]	 M也尼	 11.5%	 拉夫迪	 10.2%
9	 888649	追逐	 Chasin	 59.5	 [	 9]	 温尼可(1.5)	11.2%	 马尔文	 6.6%
10	 603924	主人之声	His Master’s Voice	 63	 [	10]	 雷景勋	 17.4%	 嘉文德	 5.2%
11	 489274	野人风格	Wildstyle	 59.5	 [	11]	 韦奕尧	 12.7%	 罗宾森	 10.0%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 5	 异化器

	 8	 约瑟芬

	 7	 早晨棋王

	 10	主人之声

8	 约瑟芬	 67%
4	 动时间	 22%
2	 可敬	 20%
10	主人之声	 20%
11	野人风格	 6%

10	主人之声	 44%
4	 动时间	 33%
2	 可敬	 11%
11	野人风格	 10%

2	 可敬	 1:35.49
11	野人风格	1:37.21
10	主人之声	1:37.28
4	 动时间	 1:37.70
9	 追逐	 1:39.04

赛事预览: 异化器 越战越勇，此番看似蓄势待发，不容小觑。 约瑟芬 于胶沙地表现不俗又

有顶级骑师执缰，夺标胜算高。 早晨棋王 今次佩戴眼罩作战，值得留意。 主人之声 虽抽

到外栏排位但近期状态极佳，值得期待。
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内容均经谨慎处理，倘有错误，乃非资料提供者意愿，若究后果，恕不受理。

星期三
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